Meeting Location:

IT 109

2001 Third Street Norco, CA. 92860



Friday, January 31, 2020

2:00PM - 3:00PM

Senate Meeting

Contact Number: (951) 372-7007

www.norcocollege.edu/asnc

Associated Students of Norco College Senate Meeting

- I. Call to Order:
- II. Pledge of Allegiance:
- III. Roll Call:

ASNC Advisor -- Dr. Edwin Romero

President of the Associated Students of Norco College – Sarah Gadalla

Vice President of Administration – Teresa Chihuahua

Vice President of Finance – Ana Hernandez

Vice President of Campus Activities – David Chaney

Vice President of Campus Relations – Abraham Melgarejo

Vice President of Campus Organizations – Rudy Castellanos

Senator of Administration- M.K. Peña

Senator of Administration- Cesar Velador

Senator of Administration – Samia Irfan

Senator of Finance- Tharek Phounsavat

Senator of Finance- Richard Montano

Senator of Activities- Angelica Calderon

Senator of Activities- Ryan Snyder

Senator of Relations- Michael Moreno

Senator of Relations- Alan Ruelas

Senator of Organizations- Mylie Valdovinos

IV. Announcements/Comments from the Public

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate.

- V. Old Business:
- VI. New Business:

Sen.01.31.01 Approval of up to \$1,500 for STEM Club Rocketry Team from the Conference and Field Trips (92210) line item.

Motion Author: Cesar Velador (Discussion Item/Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss this funding to purchase supplies and equipment related to the development and presentation of a rocket to represent Norco College at a rocketry competition.

Sen.01.31.02 Resolution 01-2019-20: Support for Measure A: College Improvement Bond Motion Author: Sarah Gadalla (Discussion Item/Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College are in support of Measure A and encourage voters to vote yes on Measure A on March 3, 2020.

Sen.01.31.03 Contribution of \$25,000 from the ASNC Reserves to the Yes on Measure A campaign account

Motion Author: Ana Hernandez (Discussion Item/Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will approve the transfer of \$25,000 from the ASNC Reserves account to the Yes on Measure A campaign account.

VII. ASNC Advisor Report

VIII. Executive/Committee Reports

IX. For the Good of the Order/Announcements/Comments from the Public This time is reserved for members of the public and ASNC officers to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall

X. Adjournment:

be observed.



Associated Students of Norco College Resolution 01-2019-20

Support for Measure A: College Improvement Bond

WHEREAS, Measure A will be on the ballot on March 3, 2020, proposing a \$715 million college improvement bond to be voted upon by the RCCD service area,

WHEREAS, if approved by at least 55% of the voters, the funds provided by Measure A would be used to "repair and modernize outdated classrooms, labs, science centers and career training facilities at Moreno Valley College, Norco College and Riverside City College" according to www.rccd.edu/measureA.

WHEREAS, "Norco College recently completed a Facilities Master Plan outlining its specific project and facilities needs. Measure A would enable Norco College to become a comprehensive college, expanding the ranges of classes, degrees and career training courses offered, and completing Phase 1 of a STEM building that provides instructional space for science, technology, engineering and math programs,"

WHEREAS, Norco College students would benefit from the addition of instructional space, particularly science lab classrooms and study space,

RESOLVED, the Associated Students of Norco College are in support of Measure A and encourage voters to vote yes on Measure A on March 3, 2020.

| ASNC Senate | | | | |
|----------------|---------|------------|-------|-------------------|
| For: Ag | gainst: | Abstain: | Date: | Advisor Initials: |
| ASNC President | | | | |
| □ Approve | □ Veto | Signature: | | Date: |